


HOW TO USE THIS MANUAL

HOW TO USE THIS MANUAL

This manual is furnished with each new ONFLOOR STRIKER.

This manual provides replacement part information.

IMPORTANT

When ordering replacement parts it will be necessary to have the machine model
number and serial number.

The machine model number and serial number are shown on the machine data plate.

Refer to the DECAL LOCATONS page in this manual fo find the location of the
machine data plate.

Recommended general wear parts are listed on the first pages of the STANDARD
PARTS section.

FINDING AN ONFLOOR PART NUMBER

The STANDARD PARTS section lists replacement parts by machine group.
Each machine group consisis of parts illustrations and corresponding parts lists.

The parts illustrations pages contain exploded view drawings of each of the machine
groups and reference numbers for each machine component.

The parts lists contain the following information:

Reference number column — Each number Indicates a specific component
shown in the lllustrations page.

Part number column - Indicates the ONFLOOR part number for that
component.

Description column — Contains a brief description of the part.

Quantity column — Lists the quantity of that part used in that group.

=21 FTIKEN £0"1U 1



HOW TO USE THIS MANUAL

PLACING AN ORDER

Part orders may be placed by phone, fax, mail, or e-mail.
To ensure the prompt delivery of your parts, complete the following steps:

1. Identify the model number of your machine.
2. ldentify the serial number of your machine.

3. Locate the STANDARD PARTS page showing the machine group that contains
the part you need.

4. Indicate the part number for the part you need.
5. Determine the quantity of the part you need.

6. Provide the following company information:

Company name.

Customer 1.D. number.

Name of the person ordering the paris.

Telephone number.

1

Billing address.

Shipping address.

Purchase order number.

Any special shipping instructions.

=21 FTIKEN £0"1U



HOW TO USE THIS MANUAL

NOTE:

We wiil make every effort to ship your order complete. The packing list or order
acknowledgement will indicate any item that is back ordered.

If a received order contains incorrect or defective items, please contact the ONFLOOR

representative from whom you ordered the parts. Your representative will give you
authorization for return or replacement as required.

Any claim for lost or damage to a shipment in transit must be filed properly with the
shipping company making the delivery.

STHAIKER 2650 3



THIS PAGE LEFT INTENTIONALLY BLANK

=21 FTIKEN £0"1U



CONTENTS STANDARD PARTS

CONTENTS PAGE
Recommended General Wear Parts 7
Replacement Brushes 8-9
Drive Group 10-11
Frame Group 12-13
Scrub Head Lift Group 14-15
Scrub Head Group, 610 (24 IN.) 16-17
Scrub Head Group, 710 (28 IN.) 18-19
Scrub Head Group, 810 (32 IN.) 20-21
Recovery Tank Group 22-23
Solution Tank Group 24-25
Vacuum Fan Group 26-27
Battery Group 28-29
Steering Group 30-31
Directional Control Group , 32-33
Operator Console Group 34-35
Electrical Panel Group 36-37
Electrical Cover Group 38-39
Squeegee Lift Group 40-41
Squeegee Mount Group 42-43
Squeegee Group, 610 (24 IN.) 44-45
Squeegee Group, 710 (28 IN.) 46-47
Squeegee Group, 810 (32 IN.) 48-49

Front Cover and SLS Group, 610 (24 IN.) 50-51
Front Cover and SLS Group, 710 (28 IN.) 52-53
Front Cover and SLS Group, 810 (32 IN.) 54-55

Wiring and Harness Group 56-57
Electrical Schematic 58-59
Decal Group 60-61

=21 FTIKEN £0"1U 5



THIS PAGE LEFT INTENTIONALLY BLANK

=21 FTIKEN £0"1U



Standard Parts Recommended General Wear Parts

Ref No Part Description Qty Part No
1 Squeegee Hose Assembly 1 224693
2 Vacuum Hose Assembly 1 224685
3 Inner 24” Squeegee Blade 1 229814
4 Outer 24” Squeegee Blade 1 229806
5 Inner 28” Squeegee Blade 1 224642
6 Outer 28” Squeegee Blade 1 224634
7 Inner 32” Squeegee Blade 1 229776
8 Outer 32” Squeegee Blade 1 229768
9 Vapor Filter 1 224790

10 24” Scrub Deck Skirt 1 230960
11 28” Scrub Deck Skirt 1 224804
12 32” Scrub Deck Skirt 1 230952
13 Edge Wheel 1 225150

n”fl”””@ Tel: 845.565.6623 / FAX: 845.565.9392 / sales@onfloor.com

STHIKENR 20540



REPLACEMENT BRUSHES STANDARD PARTS

8 =21 FTIKEN £0"1U



Standard Parts

Replacement Brushes

Ref No Part Description Qty Part No
1 12” .018” / 500 Grit Brush 1 231258
2 12” .028 Nylon Brush 1 231185
3 12” .028 Poly Brush 1 231193
4 12” .035” / 180 Grit Brush 1 231223
5 12” .050” / 80 Grit Brush 1 231215
6 12” .070” / 46 Grit Brush 1 231207
7 14” .018” / 500 Grit Brush 1 224960
8 14” .028 Nylon Brush 1 224855
9 14” .028 Poly Brush 1 218340

10 14” .035” / 180 Grit Brush 1 224944
11 14” .050” / 80 Grit Brush 1 224936
12 14” .070” / 46 Grit Brush 1 224863
13 16” .018” / 500 Grit Brush 1 231266
14 16” .028 Nylon Brush 1 231126
15 16” .028 Poly Brush 1 231134
16 16” .035” / 180 Grit Brush 1 231169
17 16” .050” / 80 Grit Brush 1 231150
18 16” .070” / 46 Grit Brush 1 231142
19 12” Pad Driver 1 231231
20 14” Pad Driver 1 224952
21 16“ Pad Driver 1 231177

””fl”””@ Tel: 845.565.6623 / FAX: 845.565.9392 / sales@onfloor.com

STHIKENR 2050




DRIVE GROUP STANDARD PARTS

10 STHIKER 26450



””fl”””@ Tel: 845.565.6623 / FAX: 845.565.9392 / sales@onfloor.com

Standard Parts Drive Group

Ref No Part Description Qty Part No
1 Front Frame Weldment 1 Call
2 12.0 X 4.0 Tire 2 225169
3 278 HD Transaxle 1 230758
4 Spacer 4 229245
5 Retainer Bar 2 229636
6 12.0 Front Rim 2 231614
7 7/16 - 20 Wheel Nut 6 228257
8 M8 - 1.25 X 65 HHB Bolt 4 228044
9 M8 Lock Washer 4 228672

STHIKENR 2050

11




FRAME GROUP STANDARD PARTS

12 STRIKER 2650



Standard Parts

Frame Group

Ref No Part Description Qty Part No
1 Front Frame Weldment 1 230014
2 Rear Frame Weldment 1 230030
3 Steering Ring Weldment 1 229989
4 12.0 X 4.0 Tire 2 225169
5 Cover Plate 1 229598
6 204 PPG Ball Bearing 4 224723
7 12.00 Rear Rim 2 231622
8 Parking Brake 1 231657
9 .625 - 18 Jam Nut 1 224464

10 Brake Plate 1 224588
11 .25 - 20 X .50 FHMS Screw 1 224448
12 5160 - 75 External Retaining Ring 2 228915
13 305 PP Ball Bearing 2 230510
14 N5000 - 244 Internal Retaining Ring 2 228907
15 M14 - 2.00 ESN Nut 1 228427
16 M14 - 2.00 X 185 HH Bolt 1 228222
17 M14 Fender Washer 2 228621
18 M10 Lock Washer 4 228680
19 M10 Washer 4 228532
20 M10 - 150 X 25 HH Bolt 4 228060
21 .50 X .25 Isolator 2 231789
22 M6 - 1.00 X 12 AHCS Bolt 6 227870
23 Edging 1 225509
24 M8 - 125 Hex Nut 2 228338
25 M8 - 125 X 30 HH Bolt 2 227978

2

””fl”””@ Tel: 845.565.6623 / FAX: 845.565.9392 / sales@onfloor.com

STHIKENR 2050

13




SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP STANDARD PARTS

14 STRIKER 26%0



Standard Parts

Scrub Head Lift Group

Ref No Part Description Qty Part No
1 Disc Scrub Deck Track Weldment 1 229911
2 Actuator Bracket Weldment 1 229946
3 28” Scrub Deck Weldment 1 Call
4 Spring Mount Channel 1 229512
5 .50 X 4.25 Shoulder Bolt 2 227668
6 16 MM OD X 12.5 MM ID X 33.0 MM Spacer 2 229172
7 M8 - 125 ESN Nut 4 228346
8 Comp Spring 2 230774
9 .50” Washer 4 228613

10 Comp Spring 2 230766
11 3/8 - 16 Low Height ESN Nut 2 228486
12 .375 X 2.125 Clevis Pin 1 224499
13 .375 X 1.75 Clevis Pin 1 224502
14 .50 X 1.00 Clevis Pin 2 224510
15 .495 X .413 X .669 Spacer 2 229210
16 M8 - 1.25 X 20 Stainless Steel HHB Bolt 4 227935
17 M10 Lock Washer 6 228680
18 M10 - 1.50 X 20 HHB Bolt 4 228117
19 M10 Washer 2 228532
20 Deck Arm Channel 1 229539
21 24 -V 5.0” Actuator 1 231290
22 Ground Chain 1 222127
23 M6 - 1.00 ESN Nut 1 228311
24 M6 SS Washer 1 224464
25 M6 - 100 X 20 HH Bolt 1 227811
26 .375 Washer 2 224529
27 Hair Spring Cotter 2 224545
28 M10 - 150 X 45 HH Bolt 2 228079

o

””fl ”””@ Tel: 845.565.6623 / FAX: 845.565.9392 / sales@onfloor.com

STHIKENR 2050

15




STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 610 (24 IN.)

16



Standard Parts

Scrub Head Group, 610 (24 IN.)

Ref No Part Description Qty Part No
1 Pitch Bracket Weldment 1 229938
2 24” Scrub Deck Weldment 1 Call
3 12” Brush 2 Call
4 Cam Roller 1 225371
5 Brush Drive Hub 2 225355
6 Edge Wheel 1 225150
7 Brush Release Cover 2 229725
8 1.25 OD X .148 Wire 7.5 L Ext Spring 2 225339
9 Tee Fitting 1 231029

10 3/8 - 16 Low Height ESN Nut 1 228486
11 3/8 - 16 Jam Nut 1 228478
12 .38 - 16 X 1.75 HH Bolt 1 227684
13 Tree Fastener 14 224537
14 Scrub Deck Pin 1 224553
15 5100 - 46 External Retaining Ring 2 228931
16 .50 X 4.00 Clevis Pin 1 228796
17 .375 Ruering 1 224529
18 M10 - 1.50 Hex Nut 1 228370
19 M10 - 1.50 X 45 Set Screw 1 224456
20 .250 X .984 Square Key 2 230901
21 .31 Belleville Washer 2 224472
22 SS .31 Washer 2 224480
23 SS .31 - 18 X .75 HH Bolt 2 224421
24 .38 Lock Washer 8 228702
25 SS .38 - 16 X .75 HH Bolt 8 227676
26 Solution Tube 2 229652
27 Nylon Tie 4 224537
28 24-V .75 HP Brush Motor 2 231274
29 24” Scrub Deck Skirt 1 230960
30 Scrub Deck Tubing 2 Call

‘../ ””fl ”””@ Tel: 845.565.6623 / FAX: 845.565.9392 / sales@onfloor.com

ST

IKEMR <050

17




STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 710 (28 IN.)

27

18



Standard Parts

Scrub Head Group, 710 (28 IN.)

Ref No Part Description Qty Part No
1 28” Scrub Deck Weldment 1 229970
2 14” Brush 2 Call
3 Pitch Bracket Weldment 1 229938
4 Brush Drive Hub 2 225355
5 Edge Wheel 1 225150
6 28” Scrub Deck Skirt 1 224804
7 Brush Release Cover 2 229725
8 Cam Roller 1 225371
9 .50 X 4.00 Clevis Pin 1 228796

10 M10 - 1.50 Hex Nut 1 228370
11 Scrub Deck Pin 1 224553
12 Tree Fastener 14 224537
13 .38 - 16 X 1.75 HH Bolt 1 227684
14 3/8 - 16 Jam Nut 1 228478
15 3/8 - 16 Low Height ESN Nut 1 228486
16 Solution Tube 2 229652
17 Tee Fitting 1 231029
18 Scrub Deck Tubing 2 231002
19 Nylon Tie 4 224537
20 .38 Lock Washer 8 228702
21 SS .38 - 16 X .75 HH Bolt 8 227676
22 .31 Belleville Washer 2 224472
23 SS .31 Washer 2 224480
24 SS .31 - 18 X .75 HH Bolt 2 224421
25 .250 X .984 Square Key 2 230901
26 1.25 OD X .148 Wire 7.5 L Ext Spring 2 225339
27 24-V .75 HP Brush Motor 2 231274
28 5100 - 46 External Retaining Ring 2 228931
29 M10 - 1.50 X 45 Set Screw 1 224456
30 Hair Spring Cotter 1 224545

/\

oo

””Fl n””® Tel: 845.565.6623 / FAX: 845.565.9392 / sales@onfloor.com

ST

IKEM <050

19




STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 810 (32 in.)

20



Standard Parts

Scrub Head Group, 810 (32 IN.)

Ref No Part Description Qty Part No
1 32” Scrub Deck Weldment 1 Call
2 16” Brush 2 Call
3 Pitch Bracket Weldment 1 229938
4 Cam Roller 1 225371
5 Brush Drive Hub 2 225355
6 Edge Wheel 1 225150
7 Brush Release Cover 2 229725
8 32” Scrub Deck Skirt 1 230952
9 1.25 OD X .148 Wire 7.5 L Ext Spring 2 225339

10 Tee Fitting 1 231029
11 3/8 - 16 Low Height ESN Nut 1 228486
12 3/8 - 16 Jam Nut 1 228478
13 3/8 - 16 X 1.75 HH Bolt 1 227684
14 Tree Fastener 14 224537
15 Scrub Deck Pin 1 224553
16 5100 - 46 External Retaining Ring 2 228931
17 .50 X 4.00 Clevis Pin 1 228796
18 .375 Ruering 1 224529
19 M10 - 1.50 Hex Nut 1 228370
20 M10 - 1.50 X 45 Set Screw 1 224456
21 .250 X .984 Square Key 2 230901
22 .31 Belleville Washer 2 224472
23 SS .31 Washer 2 224480
24 SS .31 - 18 X .75 HH Bolt 2 224421
25 .38 Lock Washer 8 228702
26 SS .38 - 16 X .75 HH Bolt 8 227676
27 Scrub Deck Tubing 2 Call

28 Solution Tube 2 229652
29 Nylon Tie 4 224537
30 24-V .75 HP Brush Motor 2 231274

‘../ ””fl ”””@ Tel: 845.565.6623 / FAX: 845.565.9392 / sales@onfloor.com

STHIKER 26540

21




RECOVERY TANK GROUP STANDARD PARTS

16

24

22 STRIKER 26%0



Standard Parts

Recovery Tank Group

Ref No Part Description Qty Part No
1 Liquid Level Switch 1 224987
2 Tank Retainer Weldment 1 Call
3 1.50” 90° Elbow Fitting 1 Call
4 Hinge 1 224618
5 Recovery Cover Seal 1 225282
6 Recovery Cover 1 Call
7 Vapor Filter 1 224790
8 Drain Plug 1 224820
9 Barbed Hose End Fitting 1 224839

10 Drain Hose 1 224812
11 Drain Cap Strap 1 224650
12 Hose Bracket 1 Call

13 M8 Washer 2 228524
14 M8 - 125 ESN Nut 2 228346
15 Diffuser 1 Call

16 Tree Fastener 4 224537
17 M8 Lock Washer 4 228672
18 M8 Fender Washer 4 228567
19 M8 - 1.25 X 20 Stainless Steel HHB Bolt 4 227935
20 M6 - 100 X 20 HH Bolt 2 227811
21 M6 - 1.00 ESN Nut 2 228311
22 1.75 Hose Clamp 3 224847
23 Bule Recovery Tank 1 Call

24 Vacuum Hose Assembly 1 224685
25 Squeegee Hose Assembly 1 224693
26 Nylon Tie 1 224537
27 Hose Trap Clamp 1 224596
28 Squeegee Tube Assembly 1 Call

29 BUNA-N 2.5 MM X 45 MM ID O-Ring 1 Call

30 1 - 1/2” PVC Nut Fitting 1 Call

‘../ ””fl ”””@ Tel: 845.565.6623 / FAX: 845.565.9392 / sales@onfloor.com

ST

IKEMR <050

23




SOLUTION TANK GROUP STANDARD PARTS

24 =21 FTIKEN £0"1U



Standard Parts

Solution Tank Group

Ref No Part Description Qty Part No
1 Solution Filter 2 224782
2 M8 Fender Washer 4 228567
3 M8 Lock Washer 4 228672
4 Solution Control Knob 1 225223
5 90 Plastic Elbow Fitting 2 231037
6 M8 - 1.25 X 20 Stainless Steel HHB Bolt 4 227935
7 M6 - 1.00 ESN Nut 2 228311
8 Plastic Nipple Fitting 2 231045
9 Plastic Tee Fitting 1 231061

10 Solution Tubing 1 230987
11 Solution Tubing 1 230979
12 Barbed 90 Plastic Fitting 2 231053
13 Solution Tank 1 230294
14 Flexible Drive Cable 1 224774
15 Instrument Panel 1 Call

16 Solution Tubing 1 231010
17 .375 Int Star Lock Washer 1 228737
18 3/8 - 24 Low Height Nut 2 228494
19 Threaded Tube 1 229644
20 5100 - 25 External Retaining Ring 1 228923
21 M3 - 0.5 X 4 MM Set Screw 1 229016
22 Solution Tubing 1 230979
23 Diode Assembly 1 225142
24 24-V Solution Valve Assembly 1 224707
25 M6 - 1.00 X 16 HH Bolt 2 227897

””fl”””@ Tel: 845.565.6623 / FAX: 845.565.9392 / sales@onfloor.com

STHIKENR 2050

25




STANDARD PARTS

VACUUM FAN GROUP

26



Standard Parts

Vacuum Fan Group

Ref No Part Description Qty Part No
1 Seal Mount Plate 1 225363
2 Solution Fill Seal 1 225274
3 Battery Cover 1 230308
4 Drain Flap 1 229717
5 Cover Support 1 229547
6 .512 X .355 X .315 Spacer 2 229202
7 Tree Fastener 1 224537
8 M8 Washer 9 228524
9 M8 Lock Washer 3 228672

10 M8 - 125 X 16 HH Bolt 3 227827
11 M6 SS Washer 2 224464
12 M6 - 1.00 X 12 HHB SS Bolt 2 227854
13 M8 - 1.25 X 14 Button HD Bolt 6 228036
14 M8 Fender Washer 4 228567
15 M8 - 125 X 25 HH Bolt 2 227943
16 Vac Motor Seal 1 224669
17 .50 Wave Washer 1 228648
18 24-V Vacuum Motor 1 224979
19 Vac Motor Mount Weldment 3 225495
20 M12 Washer 2 228540
21 Cover Hinge 1 231827
22 .38 Hose Clamp 3 231096
23 Hose Clamp 1 231118

””fl”””@ Tel: 845.565.6623 / FAX: 845.565.9392 / sales@onfloor.com

STHIKENR 2050

27




STANDARD PARTS

BATTERY GROUP

28



Standard Parts

Battery Group

Ref No Part Description Qty Part No
1 Battery Cable 3 231487
2 Pos. Panel Cable 1 231495
3 Solution Tank 1 Call
4 Battery 4 Call
5 M6 Lock Washer 2 228664
6 24-V Anderson Connctor 1 231355
7 M8 Washer 8 228524
8 M8 - 125 Hex Nut 8 228338
9 M6 - 100 X 30 HH Bolt 2 227838

10 Battery Terminal Boot 8 231584
11 Pos. Anderson Cable 1 231509
12 Neg. Anderson Cable 1 231517

””fl”””@ Tel: 845.565.6623 / FAX: 845.565.9392 / sales@onfloor.com

STHIKENR 2050

29




STEERING GROUP STANDARD PARTS

14

15
13

30 STRIKER 26%0



Standard Parts

Steering Group

Ref No Part Description Qty Part No
1 Steering Shaft Weldment 1 230057
2 #41 Chain 1 230685
3 Steering Pedestal Weldment 1 230065
4 Steering Wheel 1 230928
5 Steering Wheel Cover 1 230936
6 204 PPG Ball Bearing 2 224723
7 .38 - 16 X .499 Dia Shoulder Bolt 2 228990
8 3/8 - 16 Low Height ESN Nut 2 228486
9 Connecting Link Set Chain 2 230693

10 .375 X 1.75 Clevis Pin 4 224502
11 5160 - 75 External Retaining Ring 2 228915
12 .625 - 18 Low Height ESN Nut 1 228508
13 Pulley Bracket 2 229679
14 M6 - 100 X 16 AHCS Bolt 4 227919
15 M6 Lock Washer 4 228664
16 Left Steering Cable 1 225401
17 Right Steering Cable 1 225398
18 Flanged Ball Bearing 8 230529
19 Steering Pulley 4 230677
20 .375 Ruering 4 224529
21 M10 - 1.00 Hex Nut 4 228400

‘ ””fl”””@ Tel: 845.565.6623 / FAX: 845.565.9392 / sales@onfloor.com

STHIKENR 2050

31




DIRECTIONAL CONTROL GROUP

STANDARD PARTS

32

=21 FTIKEN £0"1U



Standard Parts

Directional Control Group

Ref No Part Description Qty Part No
1 Rear Frame Weldment 1 Call
2 Flat Spring 4 230812
3 M10-150 Hex Nut 1 228370
4 M10 Lock Washer 1 228680
5 Fwd / Rev Tubing 1 230995
6 .551 X .256 X .256 Spacer 4 229199
7 M10 - 1.50 X 95 HH Bolt 1 228095
8 M6 - 100 X 30 HH Bolt 2 227838
9 M6 - 100 Hex Nut 2 228311

10 Micro Switch 3 224995
11 M3 - 0.5 X 25 SHCS Screw 2 227714
12 3 MM Washer 2 228605
13 M3 - 0.5 ESN Nut 1 228265
14 M10 - 150 X 25 HH Bolt 1 228060
15 M10 - 1.50 Jam Nut 3 228397
16 M3 - 0.5 X 40 SHCS 2 227730
17 Steering Pedestal Weldment 1 230065
18 M10 - 1.50 X 60 HH Bolt 1 228133
19 Tension Bar 2 224588

””fl”””@ Tel: 845.565.6623 / FAX: 845.565.9392 / sales@onfloor.com

STHIKENR 2050

33




STANDARD PARTS

OPERATOR CONSOLE GROUP

34



Standard Parts

Operator Console Group

Ref No Part Description Qty Part No
1 Rear Frame Weldment 1 Call
2 Potentiometer Assembly 1 224677
3 Instrument Panel 1 229571
4 Brush Pressure Gauge 1 230006
5 Battery Condition Meter 1 231363
6 Speed Control Knob 1 231738
7 Momentary Rocker Switch 1 225029
8 Key Switch 1 225010
9 Hour Meter 1 225134

10 Serial Number Plate 1 231851
11 Instrument Panel Overlay 1 231843
12 Relay Socket 1 231576
13 24V SPDT Relay 1 231339
14 24V DPDT Relay 1 231347
15 Part Of Wiring Harness 1 Call

16 M6 - 1.00 X 12 AHCS Bolt 2 227870
17 M3 - 0.5 X 12 SHCS Screw 4 227722
18 M3.5 - 0.6 ESN Nut 2 228273
19 3 MM X 5 MM Grip Pop Rivet 4 228982
20 M4 - 0.7 X 16 SHCS Bolt 2 227749
21 M5 - 0.8 X 10 HHB Bolt 1 227773
22 Rocker Switch 1 225045
23 Keychain Level 1 225525
24 Key 1 225312
25 M3 - 0.5 ESN Nut 2 228265
26 Emergency Stop Switch 1 225002

.‘ ””fl ”””@ Tel: 845.565.6623 / FAX: 845.565.9392 / sales@onfloor.com

STHIKENR 2050

35




STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL PANEL GROUP

21 36

18

36



Standard Parts

Electrical Panel Group

Ref No Part Description Qty Part No
1 Electrical Panel Weldment 1 230073
2 Circuit Breaker Channel 1 229628
3 Grommet 1 231797
4 Timer Mount Bracket 1 229660
5 24VDC Vacuum Timer 1 231398
6 24VDC Float Switch Timer 1 231401
7 Part Of Wiring Harness 2 Call
8 24V SPDT Relay 2 231339
9 24VDC 1210 Controller 1 231282

10 10A Circuit Breaker 2 225053
11 25A Circuit Breaker 2 225088
12 Part Of Wiring Harness 1 Call

13 M8 Washer 4 228524
14 M8 - 125 X 16 HH Bolt 7 227927
15 M8 Lock Washer 3 228672
16 M8 - 125 ESN Nut 2 228346
17 30A Circuit Breaker 2 225061
18 Circuit Breaker Boot 6 225096
19 Latch 2 224626
20 M8 Fender Washer 2 228567
21 M6 - 1.00 ESN Nut 6 228311
22 Buss Bar 1 231541
23 M6 - 100 X 30 HH Bolt 1 227838
24 M5 - 0.8 ESN Nut 2 228303
25 M5 - 0.8 - 14 HHB Bolt 2 227781
26 M4 Lock Washer 2 228745
27 M4 - 0.7 X 16 HH Bolt 3 227757
28 M8 - 125 Half Height ESN Nut 2 228362
29 .354 OD X .256 ID X .197 Spacer 1 229253
30 SS .31 Washer 2 224480
31 .31 Int. Star Lock Washer 6 228729
32 .31 - 24 Jam Nut 6 228451
33 10 - 32 Nut 6 224456
34 #10 Int. Star Lock Washer 6 228710
35 10A Fuse 1 225118
36 24-V Contractor 2 231312
37 24-V Vac Motor Contractor 1 231320
38 Upper Panel Seal 1 229784
39 Lower Panel Seal 1 229792

Tel: 845.565.6623 / Fax: 845.565.9392 / sales@onfloor.com
STRIKER 26%0 37




STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL COVER GROUP

STHAIKER 2650

38



Standard Parts

Electrical Cover Group

Ref No Part Description Qty Part No
1 Electrical Cover 1 230332
2 Circuit Breaker Seal 1 229741
3 M6 Fender Washer 4 224480
4 .354 OD X .256 ID X .197 Spacer 2 229253
5 M6 - 100 X 20 Binder HD Screw 2 227900
6 M6 - 1.00 ESn Nut 2 229311

””fl”””@ Tel: 845.565.6623 / FAX: 845.565.9392 / sales@onfloor.com

STHIKENR 2050

39




STANDARD PARTS

SQUEEGEE LIFT GROUP

THIKER 2650

40



Standard Parts

Squeegee Lift Group

Ref No Part Description Qty Part No
1 Squeegee Lift Arm Weldment 1 230022
2 Squeegee Actuator Mount Weldment 1 229962
3 FMB - 1207DU DU Bearing 2 224758
4 M8 - 125 ESN Nut 2 228346
5 Stepped Spacer 2 224561
6 Squeegee Lift Pin 1 229091
7 M8 Washer 2 228524
8 M8 Lock Washer 2 228672
9 M8 - 1.25 X 20 HHB Bolt 2 227935

10 .375 X 1.75 Clevis Pin 1 224502
11 M12 Lock Washer 1 228699
12 M8 - 125 X 30 HH Bolt 2 227978
13 2.0” Actuator 1 231304
14 .375 Ruering 1 224529

.. ””fl”””@ Tel: 845.565.6623 / FAX: 845.565.9392 / sales@onfloor.com

STHIKENR 2050

41




SQUEEGEE MOUNT GROUP STANDARD PARTS .

Ch
@

29

42 STRIKER 26%0



Standard Parts

Squeegee Mount Group

Ref No Part Description Qty Part No
1 Squeegee Pivot Arm Weldment 1 229997
2 Trailing Arm Weldment 1 230006
3 Squeegee Mount Weldment 1 229954
4 Pivot Bracket 1 229520
5 Squeegee Lift Block 1 230391
6 Slide Washer 1 230405
7 .512 OD X .413 ID X .315 Spacer 1 229229
8 9100 PP Ball Bearing 1 224766
9 M10 Fender Washer 2 228591

10 M10 - 1.50 X 35 HH Bolt 2 228109
11 M10 - 1.50 ESN Nut 3 228389
12 3/8 X .75 Clevis Pin 1 228818
13 .499 OD X .413 ID X .551 Spacer 1 229237
14 DU #08DU06 Bearing 1 224731
15 M8 - 125 ESN Nut 2 228346
16 201 PP Ball Bearing 1 224715
17 N5000 - 125 Internal Retaining Ring 1 228893
18 M12 Washer 4 228540
19 M12 - 1.75 X 40 HH Bolt 1 228176
20 M12 - 1.75 ESN Nut 1 228419
21 M6 - 100 X 20 HH Bolt 1 227811
22 M6 - 1.00 ESN Nut 1 228311
23 .375 X 5.38 Clevis Pin 3 228834
24 .375 X 4.88 Clevis Pin 1 228826
25 Squeegee Pitch Knob 1 225258
26 M10 - 1.50 X 65 HH Bolt 1 228125
27 Compression Spring 1 230782
28 Squeegee Centering Ext Spring 1 230790
29 Squeegee Pressure Ext Spring 2 230804
30 M10 Washer 1 228532
31 .50” Washer 1 228613
32 Adjustment Rod 1 224553
33 M8 - 1.25 Jam Nut 2 228354
34 Centering Arm Bar 1 229601
35 .375 Ruering 4 224529
36 M8 - 1.25 X 20 SS HHB Bolt 1 227935

‘../ ””fl ””"(@ Tel: 845.565.6623 / FAX: 845.565.9392 / sales@onfloor.com

37

KEMm 2040

43




SQUEEGEE GROUP, 610 (24 IN.) STANDARD PARTS

21

44 STRIKER 26%0



Standard Parts

Squeegee Group, 610 (24 IN.)

Ref No Part Description Qty Part No
1 Short Outer Band Weldment 1 225460
2 RT Caster Mount Weldment 1 230197
3 LT Caster Mount Weldment 1 230200
4 24” Pin Plate Squeegee Weldment 1 Call
5 24” Inner Squeegee Band Weldment 1 Call
6 24” Outer Squeegee Band Weldment 1 Call
7 24” Squeegee 1 Call
8 Draw Latch 1 225207
9 Extension Latch 1 225215

10 8 - 32 X .75 Binder HD Bolt 1 227641
11 8 - 32 Nut 1 228516
12 Draw Latch Catch 1 231711
13 2” Caster 2 225177
14 Squeegee height Comp Spring 2 225347
15 Knurled Knob 2 231703
16 Edge Wheel 2 225150
17 Retaining Squeegee Knob 2 225231
18 M10 - 1.50 ESN Nut 4 228389
19 4 MM X 5 MM Grip Pop Rivet 7 229008
20 M10 - 150 X 45 HH Bolt 4 228079
21 .38 - 16 X 2.00 HH Bolt 2 227706
22 3/8 - 16 Jam Nut 2 228478
23 M10 - 1.50 X 20 HHB Bolt 2 228117
24 M10 Lock Washer 2 228680
25 Outer 24” Squeegee Blade 1 229806
26 Inner 24” Squeegee Blade 1 229814

&9

””fl”””@ Tel: 845.565.6623 / FAX: 845.565.9392 / sales@onfloor.com

STHIKENR 2050

45




SQUEEGEE GROUP, 710 (28 IN.) STANDARD PARTS

973 13
14 12
& 16 13
24 7 16 15 - 12
18 |
7 14

e
4
//4:5?‘&
\/Y

46 STHAIKER 2650



Standard Parts

Squeegee Group, 710 (28 IN.)

Ref No Part Description Qty Part No
1 38” Pin Plate Squeegee Weldment 1 230049
2 Short Outer Band Weldment 1 225460
3 38” Outer Squeegee Band Weldment 1 225479
4 38” Inner Squeegee Band Weldment 1 225487
5 Inner 38” Squeegee Blade 1 224642
6 Draw Latch 1 225207
7 Extension Latch 1 225215
8 8 - 32 X .75 Binder HD Bolt 1 227641
9 8 - 32 Nut 1 228516

10 Draw Latch Catch 1 23171
11 2” Caster 2 225177
12 Squeegee height Comp Spring 2 225347
13 Knurled Knob 2 231703
14 Edge Wheel 2 225150
15 Retaining Squeegee Knob 2 225231
16 M10 - 1.50 ESN Nut 4 228389
17 4 MM X 5 MM Grip Pop Rivet 7 229008
18 RT Caster Mount Weldment 1 230197
19 LT Caster Mount Weldment 1 230200
20 38” Machined Squeegee 1 229113
21 M10 - 150 X 45 HH Bolt 2 228079
22 M10 - 1.50 X 65 HH Bolt 2 228125
23 .38 - 16 X 2.00 HH Bolt 2 227706
24 3/8 - 16 Jam Nut 2 228478
25 Outer 38” Squeegee Blade 1 224634

.‘ ””fl ”””@ Tel: 845.565.6623 / FAX: 845.565.9392 / sales@onfloor.com

STHIKENR 2050

47




SQUEEGEE GROUP, 810 (32 IN)) STANDARD PARTS

8 T stawanzw

=21 FTIKEN £0"1U



Standard Parts

Squeegee Group, 810 (32 IN.)

Ref No Part Description Qty Part No
1 42” Pin Plate Squeegee Weldment 1 Call
2 42” Outer Squeegee Band Weldment 1 Call
3 Short Outer Band Weldment 1 225460
4 42” Inner Squeegee Band Weldment 1 Call
5 RT Caster Mount Weldment 1 230197
6 LT Caster Mount Weldment 1 230200
7 2” Caster 2 225177
8 Knurled Knob 2 231703
9 Edge Wheel 2 225150

10 3/8 - 16 Jam Nut 2 228478
11 M10 - 1.50 ESN Nut 4 228389
12 Retaining Squeegee Knob 2 225231
13 Squeegee height Comp Spring 2 225347
14 42” Machined Squeegee 1 Call

15 .38 - 16 X 2.00 HH Bolt 2 227706
16 M10 - 1.50 X 65 HH Bolt 2 228125
17 M10 - 150 X 45 HH Bolt 2 228079
18 Outer 42” Squeegee Blade 1 229768
19 Inner 42” Squeegee Blade 1 229776
20 Draw Latch 1 225207
21 Extension Latch 1 225215
22 Draw Latch Catch 1 231711
23 4 MM X 5 MM Grip Pop Rivet 7 229008
24 8 - 32 X .75 Binder HD Bolt 1 227641
25 8 - 32 Nut 1 228516

o

””fl”””@ Tel: 845.565.6623 / FAX: 845.565.9392 / sales@onfloor.com

STHIKENR 2050

49




FRONT COVER AND SLS GROUP, 610 (24 IN.) STANDARD PARTS

50



Standard Parts

Front Cover And SLS Group, 610 (24 IN.)

Ref No Part Description Qty Part No
1 28” SLS Mount 1 229555
2 Solution Tank 1 230294
3 24” SLS Bar 1 Call
4 24” SLS Cover 1 Call
5 Latch 3 224626
6 Front Cover 1 230316
7 Pin Cover 4 224545
8 M8 Washer 2 228524
9 M8 Lock Washer 2 228672

10 M8 - 1.25 X 20 SS HHB Bolt 2 227935
11 M8 - 1.25 X 20 FHMS Screw 1 228028
12 M8 Fender Washer 3 228567
13 M8 - 125 ESN Nut 1 228346
14 M8 -125 X 12 HH Bolt 2 228001
15 Blue SLS Lens 2 230340
16 M10 Washer 2 228532
17 Knob 2 225266
18 M6 - 1.00 X 10 Binder HD Screw 4 227889
19 M6 - 1.00 X 20 Binder HD Screw 3 227900
20 M6 SS Washer 2 224464
21 M6 Fender Washer 4 224480
22 .354 OD X .256 ID X .197 Spacer 3 229253
23 M6 - 1.00 ESN Nut 3 228311
24 Solution Level Light Cable 1 231533
25 Blue SLS 24” Bar 1 Call

26 Bulb Socket 1 231606
27 24-V Light Bulb 1 225126
28 M4 - 0.7 ESN Nut 1 228281
29 M4- 0.7 X 10 HH Bolt 1 227765

“./ ””fl ”””@ Tel: 845.565.6623 / FAX: 845.565.9392 / sales@onfloor.com

STHIKENR 2050

51




FRONT COVER AND SLS GROUP, 710 (28 IN.) STANDARD PARTS

AN

)

—————

=T

,//

/,/////%

52



Standard Parts

Front Cover And SLS Group, 710 (28 IN.)

Ref No Part Description Qty Part No
1 28” SLS Mount 1 229555
2 Solution Tank 1 230294
3 28” SLS Bar 1 230324
4 28” SLS Cover 1 229563
5 Latch 3 224626
6 Front Cover 1 230316
7 Pin Cover 4 224545
8 M8 Washer 2 228524
9 M8 Lock Washer 2 228672

10 M8 - 1.25 X 20 SS HHB Bolt 2 227935
11 M8 - 1.25 X 20 FHMS Screw 1 228028
12 M8 Fender Washer 3 228567
13 M8 - 125 ESN Nut 1 228346
14 M8 -125 X 12 HH Bolt 2 228001
15 Blue SLS Lens 2 230340
16 M10 Washer 2 228532
17 Knob 2 225266
18 M6 - 1.00 X 10 Binder HD Screw 4 227889
19 M6 - 1.00 X 20 Binder HD Screw 3 227900
20 M6 SS Washer 2 224464
21 M6 Fender Washer 4 224480
22 .354 OD X .256 ID X .197 Spacer 3 229253
23 M6 - 1.00 ESN Nut 3 228311
24 Solution Level Light Cable 1 231533
25 Blue 28” Grill Bar 1 229687
26 Bulb Socket 1 231606
27 24-V Light Bulb 1 225126
28 M4 - 0.7 ESN Nut 1 228281
29 M4- 0.7 X 10 HH Bolt 1 227765

‘../ ””fl ””"@ Tel: 845.565.6623 / FAX: 845.565.9392 / sales@onfloor.com

STHIKENR 2050

53




FRONT COVER AND SLS GROUP, 810 (32 IN.) STANDARD PARTS

54



Standard Parts

Front Cover And SLS Group, 810 (32 IN.)

Ref No Part Description Qty Part No
1 28” SLS Mount 1 229555
2 Solution Tank 1 230294
3 32” SLS Bar 1 Call
4 32” SLS Cover 1 Call
5 Latch 3 224626
6 Front Cover 1 230316
7 Pin Cover 4 224545
8 M8 Washer 2 228524
9 M8 Lock Washer 2 228672

10 M8 - 1.25 X 20 SS HHB Bolt 2 227935
11 M8 - 1.25 X 20 FHMS Screw 1 228028
12 M8 Fender Washer 3 228567
13 M8 - 125 ESN Nut 1 228346
14 M8 -125 X 12 HH Bolt 2 228001
15 Blue SLS Lens 2 230340
16 M10 Washer 2 228532
17 Knob 2 225266
18 M6 - 1.00 X 10 Binder HD Screw 4 227889
19 M6 - 1.00 X 20 Binder HD Screw 3 227900
20 M6 SS Washer 2 224464
21 M6 Fender Washer 4 224480
22 .354 OD X .256 ID X .197 Spacer 3 229253
23 M6 - 1.00 ESN Nut 3 228311
24 Solution Level Light Cable 1 231533
25 Blue 32” SLS Bar 1 Call

26 Bulb Socket 1 231606
27 24-V Light Bulb 1 225126
28 M4 - 0.7 ESN Nut 1 228281
29 M4- 0.7 X 10 HH Bolt 1 227765

‘..’ ””fl ”””@ Tel: 845.565.6623 / FAX: 845.565.9392 / sales@onfloor.com

STHIKENR 2050

55




WIRING AND HARNESS GROUP STANDARD PARTS

56 STRIKER 2840



Standard Parts

Wiring And Harness Group

Ref No Part Description Qty Part No
1 Pivot Wireing Harness 1 231428
2 CB 3 & 4 Wireing Harness 1 231436
3 CB 1 Wireing Harness 1 231444
4 CB 2 & 6 Wireing Harness 1 231452
5 CB 5 Wireing Harness 1 231460
6 Electrical Panel Wireing Harness 1 231479
7 Operator Panel Wireing Harness 1 231525
8 Shunt 1 231568

.. ””fl ”””@ Tel: 845.565.6623 / FAX: 845.565.9392 / sales@onfloor.com

STHIKENR 2050

57




STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC

SdWy 02-L31
¥D1OW WANJIYA

'Y IVHMON SdWY S2-&
SHOLOW HSNYE o ¥/E

se /o 68 2 AS ISHIATY
N/ -t
B — b T AS 3SH3ATM
3SHIATE A vl
ot
10d
F10MHL g 2 82
- NOILOW
AS QuvmuDd NI SI ZV3IHIA
NFHA $32I0NING
T £ 8l £l s
AR ~AYHE
™ 1103 Av3d
n.w NITILNDD s NOZLOR
3d PEL AP 0121 wez
+6
2H 5 83
q LNdNT AS ASM H |
s -
¥RLIVINDD
]. Iy
ee—o I~
Y3LIW ENOH sl
ELfa 1
\__..*._IJ N vat
M0 LNOa N/ ~ e hr
HIWH s HILIAS dOLS~3 HILTAS A3
[
¥313H 28
EH
¥010H
HON2YA & €3 ¥OLIYLINOD
¥DLOH WANAYA
JTEYD) EIMTVIHS 2090
WNEEIU HENYE
— e - - @T i
T { o 1T
! ) Saiag Hom ea HILLOVLND
| > INFHE ¢ _ HSN¥d BNHOS
{Hel |
—t = =
e e e — e am =] uDLiOW HsNEE et
Bn¥3s 1437
vol
—
IATWA NOLLATIOS 13804
Fa0:0
m__m
s —

& 13

o8



ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC

STANDARD PARTS

dOUWALIY L3I0 dv3H BNy3S
1907 TINd SJHY 2'%

HOLEMNLOY 1417 33833N08
ave 104 SdWY 2%

lital:s

Halvniay
5 HSNE ENYIS

(o)
OGS INDT S

HOLDH HENuE

HOLYNLDY
33933n08

AdYLNIHON
HJLIAS BAMOS

° [Rnnf g
8

t
8 " ooe - ‘
Avizy |
NOLLOH

i
*Lan 5

M =

[Hd]
—. ¢d0 GH /MY dn

CO3SIOH3NE GH /MY ZBDQ_

—

? | |

LH

_ AVTIEY 33D33N0s _

4 _ fa
vis Tk oe T MV [ wEL
AYI3H 3SYAAZY Hl o .I_ ‘ z_.aml_ -
03 LKD) HALIAS 33D33n0S
YOI S9A NOLLISOd-E
€
J33-01 |1 z @ q
G250 g —
SII6SER 5 af " " lee
WARSOA [ _
(i17) 8 '
s ! _ HILIAS 1014
3s-E TN NNYL AT3H A L_U/
ereswg [ 1 | @ ]
I6SHD £ 1 )
i L o

STRIKER 4 (24-\V>

59



DECAL GROUP STANDARD PARTS

B WARr NG

|

N
![ i
! Jl [y
T L CVERLAY, SOLUTICH WARNIMNG
S0-8501

— WARTEG )
AT
EREL
Birfion.
Mrep Conars Tpem
e riing

OVERLAY, CHARGING WARNING
50-88012

:

OVERLAY, 5.5
50-8500¢
77 &
(&)
OVERLAY, SOLUTICN LEVEL
80-88010

€2 0NGIDDR

QVERLAY, CNFLOOR

DECAL, READ MANUAL,
90-88028

90-88M7

SYlINE

OVERLAY, STRIKER
S0-8B027

60 =21 FTIKEN £0"1U



Standard Parts

Decal Group

Ref No Part Description Qty Part No
1 SLS Overlay 1 Call
2 Solution Level Overlay 1 Call
3 Solution Warning Overlay 1 Call
4 Charging Warning Overlay 1 Call
5 Pickup Warning Decal 1 Call
6 OnFloor Overlay 2 Call
7 Read Manual Decal 1 Call
8 Striker Overlay 2 Call

””fl”””@ Tel: 845.565.6623 / FAX: 845.565.9392 / sales@onfloor.com

STHIKENR 2050

61






